and after its passage.

Approved April 10, 1901.

H. F. No. 213. CHAPTER 212.

Amendment. An act to amend section seven thousand eight hundred
ing'bounty." and sixty-nine (7869) of the General Statutes of Minne-

sota for 1894, as inc saute was amended by chapter one
hundred and forty-four (144) of General Laws of Minne-
sota for 1897, relating to horse-stealing bounty.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section seven thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty-nine (7869) of the General Statutes of
Minnesota for 1894, as amended by chapter one hundred
and forty-four (144) of the General Laws of the State of
Minnesota for 1897, be and the same hereby is amended
so as to read as follows, to wit:

"Section 7868. That the sum of fifty dollars be paid
to any person or persons for the arrest and conviction of
each and every person who steals a horse or horses from